TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900761620

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM798672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank, as Agent		03/29/2023	Chartered Bank: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jamul Indian Village Development Corporation	
Street Address:	14191 Highway 94	
City:	Jamul	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91935	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5853236	GAMEPLAY	
Registration Number:	5763647	BIG DEAL	
Registration Number:	5757842	BIG SHOT LOTTERY	
Registration Number:	5757841	JAMUL MARKETPLACE	
Registration Number:	5724117	SAN DIEGO'S CLOSEST CASINO	
Registration Number:	5900930	CASH CODE	
Registration Number:	5622906	J JAMUL CASINO	
Registration Number:	5617610	J	
Registration Number:	5633084	GENUINE FUN. SURPRISINGLY CLOSE.	
Registration Number:	5633081	JAMUL CASINO SD	
Registration Number:	5572233	JAMUL CASINO	
Registration Number:	5492319	JAMUL INDIAN VILLAGE	
Registration Number:	5492318	JAMUL	
Registration Number:	5572226	SWEETWATER REWARDS	
Registration Number:	6013817	GENUINELY GENEROUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134432926

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0850

900761620

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 213-617-5493

Email: jcravitz@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 333 S. HOPE ST., 43RD FLOOR

Address Line 2: ATTN: J. CRAVITZ

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37LB-324517
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Cravitz
SIGNATURE:	/julie cravitz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Jamul Indian Village Dev Corp Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Jamul Indian Village Dev Corp Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Jamul Indian Village Dev Corp Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0851

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of March 29, 2023 (this "Release") is made by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, as Agent, whose address is 2700 W. Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada 89102, acting in its capacity as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 25, 2021 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") between the Jamul Indian Village Development Corporation ("Grantor"), whose address is 14191 Highway 94, Jamul, CA 91935, and the Agent. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used herein as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties, a security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademarks and IP Licenses listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks"), and the goodwill associated therewith.

The Trademark Security Agreement was recorded on January 25, 2021, at Reel/Frame 7169/0409 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges its security interest in and to the Released Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith, without representation or warranty of any kind, express or implied, and hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Released Trademarks.

[signature page follows]

-1-

TDAD

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0852

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, as Agent

Title: Vice President

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND IP LICENSES

TRADEMARKS 1.

Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Reg. Date	Status
GAMEPLAY	88135183	5853236	Registered
Of HVIET EFFT	09/27/2018	09/03/2019	Registered
BIG DEAL	88244714	5763647	Registered
BIG BEATE	12/28/2018	05/28/2019	registered
BIG SHOT	88223979	5757842	Registered
LOTTERY	12/10/2018	05/21/2019	
JAMUL	88223864	5757841	Registered
MARKETPLACE	12/10/2018	05/21/2019	
SAN DIEGO'S	88118083	5724117	Registered
CLOSEST CASINO	09/14/2018	04/09/2019	
CASH CODE	88244719	5900930	Registered
	12/28/2019	11/05/2019	
J JAMUL CASINO	88043608	5622906	Registered
(and raindrop design)	07/18/2018	12/04/2018	
J (and raindrop	88043577	5617610	Registered
design)	07/18/2018	11/27/2018	
GENUINE FUN.	88070899	5633084	Registered
SURPRISINGLY	08/08/2018	12/18/2018	
CLOSE.			
JAMUL CASINO SD	88065258	5633081	Registered
	08/03/2018	12/18/2018	
JAMUL CASINO	87772635	5572233	Registered
	01/26/2018	09/25/2018	
JAMUL INDIAN	87762821	5492319	Registered
VILLAGE	01/19/2018	06/12/2018	
JAMUL	87762802	5492318	Registered
	01/19/2018	06/12/2018	
SWEETWATER	87758220	5572226	Registered
REWARDS	01/17/2018	09/25/2018	
GENUINELY	88685899	6013817	Registered
GENEROUS	11/08/2019	12/31/2019	

2. <u>IP LICENSES</u>

Owner	Description/Type of Intellectual Property	Title	Jurisdiction of Registration/Application where such Intellectual Property arises	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
Alicia Gwynn	Trademark	Tony Gwynn	USPTO	86789701	10/15/2015

-1-SMRH:4883-3470-0871.2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 008023 FRAME: 0854**

RECORDED: 03/29/2023